From: Hogue, Kate

To: evergreenresourceco@gmail.com

Cc: Avyers, Brian

Subject: Auth 1555306 123-49224, 123-49225
Date: Friday, February 6, 2026 10:38:00 AM
Attachments: Auth 1555306 123-49224.pdf

Auth 1555327 123-49225 Well Permit.pdf
123-49225 AWM approved 02.04.26.pdf

123-49224 AWM approved 02.04.26.pdf

Well Permit Cover Letter (conventional) 1-12-23.pdf

Operator,

The Department of Environmental Protection has completed the review of the applications
corresponding to the attached permits.

The department hereby approves the permits to drill and operate the wells pursuant
to applicable laws and regulations for this activity and to specific conditions of the individual
permits.

The cover letter for these permits is also attached.

This information can also be viewed on our website, at the Oil and Gas Mapping
tool: https://www.depgis.state.pa.us/PaOQilAndGasMapping/

Thanks,
Kate

Kate Hogue | Clerical Supervisor I

Department of Environmental Protection | Bureau of Oil and Gas Management
230 Chestnut Street | Meadville PA 16335

Phone: 814.332.6868

www.dep.pa.gov


mailto:kathogue@pa.gov
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5500-FM-OGO0001A Rev. 11/2007 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP USE ONLY

X DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Permittee’s eFACTS ID Auth ID

L UL g g A OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 295382 1555306
Watershed Name Quality

WELL PERMIT

Permittee OGO# Permit Number Date Issued
EVERGREEN RESOURCE CO 0GO0-68315 37-123-49224-00-00 02/05/2026
Address Farm Name & Well Number Well Serial #
1150 ELK RD HERTZEL SUNSET 4

Municipality County

Pleasant Twp Warren

7% Quadrangle Name Map Section #
WARREN, PA 16365-7715 Warren 5
Phone Project # Latitude Longitude

41-49-25.5000 -79-10-35.7000
Surf Elev at Site Anticipated Maximum TVD Well Type Offset distances referenced to NE corner of map section.
1544 feet 1600 feet oL South 3492 feet West 2703 feet

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown above is evidence of permission granted to conduct activities in accordance with the Oil
and Gas Act and the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, if the well is subject to that act and any rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, subject to the
conditions contained herein and in accordance with the application submitted for this permit. This permit does not convey any property rights.

This permit and the permittee’s authority to conduct the activities authorized by this permit are conditioned upon operator's compliance with applicable law
and regulations.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector, the surface landowner and political subdivision of the date well drilling will begin at least 24
hours prior to commencement of drilling activities.

The permittee hereby authorizes and consents to allow, without delay, employees or agents of the Department to have access to and to inspect all areas
upon presentation of appropriate credentials, without advance notice or a search warrant. This includes any property, facility, operation or activity governed
by the Oil and Gas Act, the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act and other statutes applicable to oil and gas
activities administered by the Department. The authorization and consent shall include consent to the Department to collect samples of wastewaters or
gases, to take photographs, to perform measurements, surveys, and other tests, to inspect any monitoring equipment, to inspect the methods of operation
and disposal, and to inspect and copy documents required by the Department to be maintained. The authorization and consent includes consent to the
Department to examine books, papers, and records pertinent to any matter under investigation pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act or pertinent to a
determination of whether the operator is in compliance with the above referenced statutes. This condition in no way limits any other powers granted to
the Department under the Oil and Gas Act and other statutes, rules and regulations applicable to these activities as administered by the Department.

This permit does not relieve the operator from the obligation to comply with the Clean Streams Law and all statutes, rules and regulations administered by
the Department.

Special Permit Conditions:
Contact the Inspector at least 24 hours prior to commencing any frac/stimulation procedures.

This permit is conditioned upon the well operator obtaining all appropriate approvals, including local, municipal and zoning approvals, and any
revision or modification of those approvals.

The Operator shall comply with the following:

1. Notify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

2. Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site via air, surface water, or groundwater.
3. All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

4. Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

5. Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of the backfilled pit shall be compatible with
surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

6. Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread and incorporated to a depth of at least 6
inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

7. No land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.

This permit expires 02/05/2027 unless drilling is commenced on or before that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Thomas Donohue 2/5/26
Subsurface Permits Environmental Program Manager

ERIC WYMER 310 BEST AVE 814-573-3588
KNOX, PA 16232

Oil & Gas Inspector Address Phone Number
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D DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Permittee’s eFACTS ID Auth ID
L L g g OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 295382 1555327
Watershed Name Quality

WELL PERMIT

Permittee OGO# Permit Number Date Issued
EVERGREEN RESOURCE CO 0GO0-68315 37-123-49225-00-00 02/05/2026
Address Farm Name & Well Number Well Serial #
1150 ELK RD HERTZEL SUNSET 8

Municipality County

Pleasant Twp Warren

7% Quadrangle Name Map Section #
WARREN, PA 16365-7715 Warren 5
Phone Project # Latitude Longitude

41-49-22.8000 -79-10-33.8000
Surf Elev at Site Anticipated Maximum TVD Well Type Offset distances referenced to NE corner of map section.
1572 feet 1600 feet oL South 3765 feet West 2559 feet

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown above is evidence of permission granted to conduct activities in accordance with the Oil
and Gas Act and the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, if the well is subject to that act and any rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, subject to
the conditions contained herein and in accordance with the application submitted for this permit. This permit does not convey any property rights.

This permit and the permittee’s authority to conduct the activities authorized by this permit are conditioned upon operator’s compliance with applicable
law and regulations.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector, the surface landowner and political subdivision of the date well drilling will begin at least 24
hours prior to commencement of drilling activities.

The permittee hereby authorizes and consents to allow, without delay, employees or agents of the Department to have access to and to inspect all areas
upon presentation of appropriate credentials, without advance notice or a search warrant. This includes any property, facility, operation or activity
governed by the Oil and Gas Act, the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act and other statutes applicable to oil
and gas activities administered by the Department. The authorization and consent shall include consent to the Department to collect samples of
wastewaters or gases, to take photographs, to perform measurements, surveys, and other tests, to inspect any monitoring equipment, to inspect the
methods of operation and disposal, and to inspect and copy documents required by the Department to be maintained. The authorization and consent
includes consent to the Department to examine books, papers, and records pertinent to any matter under investigation pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act
or pertinent to a determination of whether the operator is in compliance with the above referenced statutes. This condition in no way limits any other
powers granted to the Department under the Oil and Gas Act and other statutes, rules and regulations applicable to these activities as administered by
the Department.

This permit does not relieve the operator from the obligation to comply with the Clean Streams Law and all statutes, rules and regulations administered
by the Department.

Special Permit Conditions:
Contact the Inspector at least 24 hours prior to commencing any frac/stimulation procedures.

This permit is conditioned upon the well operator obtaining all appropriate approvals, including local, municipal and zoning approvals, and
any revision or modification of those approvals.

The Operator shall comply with the following:

1. Notify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

2. Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site via air, surface water, or groundwater.

3. All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

4. Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

5. Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of the backfilled pit shall be compatible with
surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

6. Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread and incorporated to a depth of at least 6
inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

7. No land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.

This permit expires 02/05/2027 unless drilling is commenced on or before that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Thomas Donohue 2/5126

Subsurface Permits Environmental Program Manager

ERIC WYMER PO BOX 669 814-573-3588
KNOX, PA 16232

Oil & Gas Inspector Address Phone Number
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@'b o | DEP USE ONLY |
~ pennsylvama COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Auth # APS #
r! DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRQNMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1 555328 1 1 54080
OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM e # Faiity ¥
885591 889480
FIX Client # Sub-fac #
295382 1466235

Request for Approval of
Alternative Waste Management Practices

Please read instructions on back before completing this form.

Well QOperator DEPID Well Permit or Registration Number

Evergreen Resource Company 295382 123-49225

Address Well Farm Name

1150 Elk Road Hertze

City State Zip Code Well # Serial #

Warren PA 16365 Sunset 8

Phone Fax County Municipality
814-688-3993 Warren Pleasant Township

INTENDED ALTERNATIVE PRACTICE Check the appropriate box and complete the applicable section of

the form.
D For temporary containment of fluids and wastes generated during drilling, altering, or completing a weil, complete
Section A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56 for regulations.
g For disposal of drill cuttings from above the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE WASTE DISPOSAL
PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.61 for regulations.
@ For disposal of residual waste and drill cuttings from below the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE
WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.62 or § 78.63 for regulations.

D For onsite pretreatment systems being used to treat frac flowback fluid for reuse/recycling or transportation to a permitted
treatment/disposal facility, complete Sections A and C. See 25 PA Code 78.56; 78.61, 78.62 & 78.63 for regulations.

A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment of poliutional substances and
wastes from drilling, altering, or completing a well. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

a) Check the box below and fill in the dates the pit will be used if you are requesting a variance from the requirement that the
bottom of the pit be at least 20 inches above the seasonal high groundwater table for a pit that exists only during dry times
of the year and is located above groundwater. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56(a)(4){iii).

Variance requested; dates to be used, from to

b) Check the box below if you are requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment.

D Approval of an other alternative practice is requested. Describe the type of waste and the temporary containment method.
Include information which will demonstrate that the proposed alternative practices will provide equivalent or superior
protection to the practices indentified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

JAN t5 2026

Due Date 3/3/26
-1- 1/15/26 dg






5500-PM-0G0071 Rev. 11/2010

B. ALTERNATIVE WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice to dispose of drill cuttings or residual wastes
at the well site. Describe the type of waste, including any additives, and the proposed alternative practice. Include
information that will demonstrate the proposed practice will provide protection equivalent or superior to the practices
identified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.61, 78.62, or 78.63.

Evergreen Resource Comany is requesting DEP approval for disposal of uncontaminated drill cuttings into a
structurally sound and initially unlined drill pit (to be lined later).

Before the drill cuttings enter the pit, fresh water will be injected into the blooie line, eliminating dust. The pit will be
located more than 100’ from a stream or wetland.

Sill Run lies +/-3500' west of the clearing limits, there aren't any wetlands within 400’ of the project.

The attached site plans depict the proposed well and pit locations (depending upon soils.drainage and other
conditions observed during construction) and any stream, wetland or building that may be within 250’ of the well.
According to the Map Unit Description of Warren and Forest Counties, the soil at the well location is Wharton silt
loam (WhD).

Historical records indicate fresh water will be encountered at a depth of 420",

Prior to fracing, a 20 mit liner will be installed in the pit on top of the drill cuttings to contain frac fiuids.

The pit will be backfilled, graded and seeded and mulched.

Ph and conductivity will be tested and reported according to regulations.

C. ONSITE PRETREATMENT OF DRILLING FLUIDS OR FRAC FLOWBACK FLUID

Complete this section if requesting approval of an onsite mobile pretreatment system for drilling fluids and/or frac fliowback for
recycling/reuse or transportation to a permitted treatment/disposal facility.

Check the appropriate box or boxes that best describe the planned treatment on site.
Use of chemicals or technologies not part of the original permitted well site or in the PPC plan.

Storage of drilling fivids or frac flowback for recycle/reuse.

Transportation of drilling fluids or frac flowback for recycle/reuse.

Disposal of the original waste stream and/or any new waste streams created through pretreatment at an
approved permitted facility. _

Provide a narrative description for all boxes checked above including pretreatment facility design and methodolog. y (use
additional pages if necessary)

= Oopooo ¢

c) Company/contractor for the onsite treatment facility including name, address, contact person and contact information.

d) Disposal location and permit number for all residual waste generated from the treatment process:

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

Signature of Applicant / Well Operator Print or Type Signer's Name and Title Date
John Stewart, President

s % /3¢
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: EPUSEONLY [ ANl
X] Approved (] Denied Conditions: [X] YES, see below or attached. Date
DEP ] No
Representative:  Brian Ayers 02.04.26

Conditions: Please adhere to the attached special conditions.

instructions

Use this form to apply for approval of alternative waste management practices under 25 Pa. Code § 78.56, 78.61,

78.62, or 78.63.

Complete this form and submit it with all other necessary documentation. Label each attachment with applicant's

name and the information item it refers to.

Send your application to the Oil and Gas Management Program at the appropriate DEP regional office:

PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Northwest Regional Office

230 Chestnut Street

Meadville, PA 16335-3481
Phone: 814-332-6860
Fax: 814-332-6121

PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Northcentral Regional Office

208 West Third Street

Williamsport, PA 17701-6448
Phone: 570-321-6550
Fax: 570-327-3565

PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Southwest Regional Office

400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745
Phone: 412-442-4015
Fax: 412-442-4328
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Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well QOperator Name DEP ID# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
Evergreen Resource Company 295382 Hertzel Sunset 8
|Surtace Landowner / Lessor. [Angie & Course of Deviation (Drilling): [Anticipated True Vertical [Anticipated Total
. Depth Feet (TVD): l|\:o|easured Depth
John and Tiffany Stewart INone 600 ;e;o(TMD)-
Target Formation(s): Deepest Formation to be penetrated:  [Number of Tc_}tal footage to be
Balitown Balltown laterals: 0 rilled all laterals.
0
Surface Owner/Water Purveyor w/Water Supply within 1000'/3000° Latitude Longitude of Water Supply
John and Tiffany Stewart 414920.27910400
Municipality: where the well will be drilled, Municipality: where the well will be drilled,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet

Pleasant Township

Conewango Township

The Clty of Warren

Mead Township Coal related parties

Cherry Grove Township

Watson Township

Deerfield Township

Brokenstraw Township






Note: Wells will be completed
on existing roads.

O
10'X15" Drilt / Frac
Pit (Typ.)

A minimum of 100" must be maintained
hetween pits and mapped blue line streams.

Note: Diversion Channel must be plugged to

prevent drill and frac fluids from leaving the site.

Note: Both John and Tiffany

Stewart and Caledonia Exnstmg Sio
P

Land Company approve of
the proposed drill / frac
pit locations.

Now or Formerly

Caledonia Land Company Sunset 3

WN-7-3563
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(814)730-1822 ® hampson@westpa.net

A I'd
Existing sjope ,#
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of culverts where high flow may cause
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,/ Now or Formerly

Caledonia Land Company
WN-7-353

0

- —

Date: 01/06/2026

Exhibit - Site Map
for
Evergreen Resource Company

Hertzel Farm

Pleasant Township, Warren County

Pennsylvania
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Special Conditions:

AWDNMI1

The Operator shall comply with the following:

Motify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site
via air, surface water, or groundwater.

All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of
the backfilled pit shall be compatible with surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated
to stabilize surface soil.

Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread
and incorporated to a depth of at least & inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

Mo land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.
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		123-49225 AWM.pdf

		AWM Special Conditions.pdf
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é"b i COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Auth # — useAg: ;Y |
ré Pﬁﬂﬂfﬂyﬁemfm DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1555307 1154072
OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM e ¥ Faciity #
885589 889476
FIX Client # Sub-fac #
295382 1466229

Request for Approval of
Alternative Waste Management Practices

Please read instructions on back before completing this form.

Well Operator DEP ID Wel Permit or Registration Number

Evergreen Resource Company 295382 123-49224

Address Wel Farm Name

1150 Elk Road Hertzel

City State Zip Code Well # Serial #

Warren PA 16365 Sunset 4

Phone Fax County Municipality

814-688-3993 Warren Pleasant Township

INTENDED ALTERNATIVE PRACTICE Check the appropriate box and complete the applicable section of
the form.

I:l For temporary containment of fluids and wastes generated during drilling, altering, or completing a well, complete
Section A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56 for regulations.

E For disposal of drill cuttings from above the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE WASTE DISPOSAL
PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.61 for regulations.

g For disposal of residual waste and drill cuttings from below the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE
WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.62 or § 78.63 for regulations.

D For onsite pretreatment systems being used to treat frac flowback fluid for reusefrecycling or transportation to a permitted
treatment/disposal facility, complete Sections A and C. See 25 PA Code 78.56; 78.61; 78.62 & 78.63 for regulations,

A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment of pollutional substances and
wastes from drilling, altering, or completing a well. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

a) Check the box below and fill in the dates the pit will be used if you are requesting a variance from the requirement that the
bottom of the pit be at least 20 inches above the seasonal high groundwater table for a pit that exists only during dry times
of the year and is located above groundwater. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56(a){4)(iii).

|:| Variance requested; dates to be used, from to

b) Check the box below if you are requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment.

Approval of an other alternative practice is requested. Describe the type of waste and the temporary containment method.
Include information which will demonstrate that the proposed aiternative practices will provide equivalent or superior
protection to the practices indentified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

JAN 15 2018
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B. ALTERNATIVE WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice to dispose of drill cuttings or residual wastes
at the well site. Describe the type of waste, including any additives, and the proposed alternative practice. Include
information that will demonstrate the proposed practice will provide protection equivalent or superior to the practices
identified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.61, 78.62, or 78.63.

Evergreen Resource Comany is requesting DEP approval for disposal of uncontaminated drill cuttings into a
structurally sound and initially unlined drill pit (to be lined later).

Before the drill cuttings enter the pit, fresh water will be injected into the blooie line, eliminating dust. The pit will be
located more than 100' from a stream or wetland.

Sill Run lies +/-3500' west of the clearing limits, there aren't any wetlands within 400’ of the project.

The attached site plans depict the proposed well and pit locations (depending upon soils,drainage and other
conditions observed during construction) and any stream, wetland or building that may be within 250’ of the well.
According to the Map Unit Description of Warren and Forest Counties, the soit at the well location is Wharton silt
loam (WhD).

Historical records indicate fresh water will be encountered at a depth of 420",

Prior to fracing, a 20 mil liner will be instalied in the pit on top of the drill cuttings to contain frac fluids.

The pit will be backfilled, graded and seeded and mulched.

Ph and conductivity will be tested and reported according to regulations.

C. ONSITE PRETREATMENT OF DRILLING FLUIDS OR FRAC FLOWBACK FLUID

Complete this section if requesting approval of an onsite mob:le pretreatment system for drilling fluids and/or frac flowback for

Check the appropriate box or boxes that best describe the planned treatment on site.
Use of chemicals or technologies not part of the original permitted well site or in the PPC plan.

Storage of dnlhng flwds or frac ﬂowback for recycle/reuse.
Transportation of drllllng ﬂurds or frac ﬂowback for recyclelreuse

DD_DD&’—

Disposal of the original waste stream andfor any new waste streams created through pretreatment at an
approved permitted facility.

Provide a narrative description for all boxes checked above including pretreatment facility design and methodolog. y {use
additional pages if necessary)

o
—

c) Company/contractor for the onsite treatment facility including name, address, contact person and contact information.

d) Disposal location and permit number for all residual waste generated from the treatment process:

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

Signature of Applicant / Well Operator Print or Type Signers Name and Title Date
John Stewart, President

(e V1/ac
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EP USE ONLY |
Approved [[] Denied Conditions: [X] YES, see below or attached. Date
. NO
I:R)E[E’ressentz-nti\.fe: Brian Ayers O 02.04.26
Conditions: B

Please adhere to the attached special conditions.

Instructions

Use this form to apply for approval of alternative waste management practices under 25 Pa. Code § 78.56, 78.61,

78.62, or 78.63.

Complete this form and submit it with all other necessary documentation. Label each attachment with applicant's

name and the information item it refers to.

Send your application to the Oil and Gas Management Program at the appropriate DEP regional office:

PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Northwest Regional Office

230 Chestnut Street

Meadville, PA 16335-3481
Phone: 814-332-6860
Fax: 814-332-6121

PA DEP

Qil & Gas Management Program

Northcentral Regional Office

208 West Third Street

Williamsport, PA 17701-6448
Phone: 570-321-6550
Fax: 570-327-3565

PA DEP

Qil & Gas Management Program

Southwest Regional Office

400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 152224745
Phone: 412-442-4015
Fax: 412-442-4328






8000-PM-OOGMO002  4/2012 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP |Auth ID #
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION -
%mﬁ OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT USE S| Permit # 12349224
OEPARTMENT OF ENVIRGNMENTAL PROTEGTION WELL LOCATION PLAT ONLY |Project #
PAGE 1 Surface Location
Defiotes)tocution ofitopia Well is located on topq_ map 3492feet south of latitude 4L - 50° 00~
True Latitude: NORTH Found
B ) " Rebar
41 49| | 25{.| 5 Found
True Longitude: WEST Rebar Fence
79 |°| 10| 35{.| 7 [ Corner
=
5 ~
= / N
L &5 Now or Formerly Y, 5
Lo Caledonla Land Company -
| § insota \ 542°5913"W &
2 ' 358 2
oy /7 / &
= a
& o
Lands of
John and Tiffany
Pond Stewart p /

~ Now or Formerly
~  Caledonla Land

T8I °Pmibuoj jo ysom 199) €0l dow odo

' Company
Found 7 % N 16°31'08"E / w“\" EA] %
Rebar / 1045 P4 OQ\ REGISTERED &
/ PROFESSIONAL
/ Philip Lee Hampson -
o
\ SURVETD -
Found 7/ CNe swssfrsL L o, 2
Rebar . 7 & N A .
28 Now or Formerly 1/
P Caledonla Land
Ny ~ Company
Vs % ~
/s P -
WorA - e
K R Found = o o 400 600 PHILIP LEE HAMPSON
BN Rebar No. SUD53279
oy Elk Road
NG\ T-417
Applicant /Well Operator Name: DEP ID § Well (Farm) Nome: Well # Serial §
Everegre;: ﬁres‘g;:rce Company 205382 oINS Hertzel Sunset 4
A%res% 1150 Elk Road, Warren, PA 16365 C \Warren M Bleasant Township | - Oil
911 address of well site: USGS 7K Quedrangle Map Map Section: Surface Elevation:
N/A Nome: Warren - 412 1544 "
%Qﬁ:& orPhillpLHampson.PLS ;;:‘;33:_1322 DW%KSunsem D?f%/g/gozs sm;'f:-=200' E:Lge: +/-21 Acres
Lat. & Long Metadata Method:| Accuracy: Dotum: Elevation Metodata | Accuracy: Dotum: Survey Dote:
Direct GPS +/-15' & NAD 83 |wmetnos: Scaled|LIDAR " NGVD29 |12/8/25






Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free 'phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP ID# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
Evergreen Resource Company 295382 Hertzel Sunset 4
Surface Landowner / Lessor: [Angle & Course of Deviation {Driling): [Anticipated True Vertical [Anticipated Total|
. Depth Feet (TVD): MeasuredDE?epth
Llohn and Tiffany Stewart None 1600 "1:30“' MD):
Target Formation(s): Deepest Formation to be penetrated:  [Number of Total footage to be
Balltown Balltown aterals:0 drilleg all laterals:
0
Surface Owner/Water Purveyor w/Water Supply within 1000°/3000° Latitude Longitude of Water Supply
John and Tiffany Stewart 414920.2791040.0
Municipality: where the well will be drilled, Municipality: where the well will be drilled,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet

Pleasant Township

Conewango Township

The City of Warren

Mead Township Coal related parties

Cherry Grove Township

Watson Township

Deerfield Township

Brokenstraw Township






Note: Wells will be completed
on existing roads.

O
10°X15" Drill / Frac
Pit (Typ.)

A minimum of 100" must be maintained
between pits and mapped blue line streams.

Note: Diversien Channel must be plugged to

prevent drill and frac fluids from leaving the site.

Note: Both John and Tiffany
Stewart and Caledonia
Land Company approve of
the proposed drill / frac

pit locations.

Now or Formerly

Caledonla Land Company Sunset 3

WN-7-363

Scale: 1" = 200'

@HAMPSON
SURVEYING

105 Willoughby Avenue eWarren, PA 16365
(814)730-1822 » hampson@westpa.net

. r'd
ting Slope ,”
129

Existing siope,,”
/- 129 97 y Proposed
r'd
5!

Pond™/ Existing g

Note: Install energy dissipaters at the out fa
of culverts where high flow may cause
accelerated erosion.

Found Note: Use additiongl erosion and sediment
Rebar control methods onian as needed basis.
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S~ Rebar

P Fence

/ Corner ™

Existl'ng Slo
e pe
Sunset 4 /- 14%

Drill / Frac Pit

Existin € Sio
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=Lt pe
1% EXisting Siope
Sunset8 +/- 189,

i (e Proposed

ope Drill / Frac Pit

Existin g Si
—=iot o
Vigy TC
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+/-12%

/ Now or Formerly
Caledonia Land Company
WN-7-353

0]

e o R (=

Date: 01/06/2026

Exhibit - Site Map
for
Evergreen Resource Company

Hertzel Farm

Pleasant Township, Warren County

Pennsylvania
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Special Conditions:

AWDNMI1

The Operator shall comply with the following:

Motify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site
via air, surface water, or groundwater.

All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of
the backfilled pit shall be compatible with surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated
to stabilize surface soil.

Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread
and incorporated to a depth of at least & inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

Mo land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.
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%s pennsylvania

r' DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

Re:  Conventional Well Permit
Dear Operator:

Enclosed please find a well permit issued for drilling, altering or operating a conventional well.
This permit authorizes you to proceed with drilling, alteration or operation of the well at the
location shown on the plat, provided you comply with all representations set forth in your
application and its supporting documents and any permit conditions. Please find below some
reminders regarding well construction and reporting requirements.

Bonding

Act 96 of 2022 revised Section 3225 of the 2012 Oil & Gas Act, 58 Pa. C.S. § 3225, to provide
for additional blanket bond liability of $1,000.00 for each new conventional well drilled in the
Commonwealth, up to a maximum of $100,000.00 per operator. Please be advised that prior to
submitting notice of the date that drilling will commence pursuant to Section 3211(f)(1) of the
2012 Oil & Gas Act, 58 Pa. C.S. § 3211(f)(1), the appropriate bond and related bonding forms
will need to be submitted to the Department. The $1,000.00 blanket bond increase shall be waived
for the drilling of a new conventional well if you have plugged an “Orphan Well” (as defined in
Section 3203 of the Oil and Gas Act, 58 Pa. C.S. § 3203) at your own expense within the previous
365 days, for which you were not the responsible party. If applicable, a request for bond waiver
may be submitted to the Department on a form provided by the Department for review and
approval prior to the commencement of drilling.

Cementing

Developing oil and gas resources in a safe an environmentally protective manner is of utmost
importance. The Department is providing the following information as a reminder of the
cementing requirements for oil and gas wells.

= Properly cementing and casing a well is critical to protecting water resources, preventing
gas migration, and ensuring well integrity. If the casing is improperly cemented or if
insufficient cement is used, such as when cement is not returned to the surface, the
operator must notify the Department pursuant to 25 Pa. Code §78.86.

= Pursuant to 25 Pa. Code §78.85(c) after any casing cement is placed and cementing
operations are complete, the casing may not be disturbed for at least 8 hours. This
includes activities that may cause movement or pressure changes to the casing or the
cement sheath surrounding the casing. See 25 Pa. Code §78.86(c)(1)-(4). Please note
that 25 Pa. Code §78.85(b) requires that the cement placed behind surface casing must
attain a compressive strength of at least 350 psi at the casing seat. After the cement is set,
care must be taken when drilling through the plug to prevent damaging the seal at the
casing seat. Disturbing the casing while cement is setting or damaging the seal at the
casing seat may provide a mechanism for gas and other fluids to escape from the well and
contaminate groundwater and water supplies.





Reporting

The Department also reminds you of the following reporting requirements for conventional
wells.

=  Pursuant to Section 3222(b)(2) of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act, 58 Pa.C.S. §3222(b)(2), and
25 Pa. Code §78.122(a), a Well Record must be submitted to the Department within 30
days of cessation of drilling or altering a well.

= Pursuant to Section 3222(b)(3) of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act, 58 Pa.C.S. §3222(b)(3), and
25 Pa. Code §78.122(b), a Completion Report must be submitted to the Department
within 30 days of completion of the well. This Completion Report must contain
stimulation information pursuant to Section 3222(b.1) of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act, 58
Pa.C.S. §3222(b.1)-(b.2).

=  Pursuant to Section 3222(a) of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act, 58 Pa.C.S. §3222(a), and 25 Pa.
Code §78.121 a Production Report must be submitted to the Department by February 15
of each year for the prior year. The operator must report production on an individual well
basis or, if unavailable, on the most well-specific basis available. Pursuant to 25 Pa. Code
§ 78.122(b), the Production Report must be submitted electronically to the Department
through its web site.

=  Pursuant to Section 3222(b)(4) of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act, 58 Pa.C.S. §3222(b)(4) and
25 Pa. Code §78.123(a), the Department requests the operator to submit a copy of the
electrical, radioactive or other standard industry logs, if they have been run, to the
Department within 90 days after completion or recompletion of the well. Operator may
submit the well logs electronically to the Department.

The most recent version of the individual forms for the Oil and Gas Program are available on the
Department’s website:

http://www.dep.pa.gov/Business/Energy/OilandGasPrograms/OilandGasMgmt/Forms/Pages/def
ault.aspx

Pursuant to Section 3211(i) of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act, 58 Pa.C.S. §3211(i), the well permit
will expire one year after issuance unless operations for drilling the well are commenced within
such period and pursued with due diligence or unless the permit is renewed. The Department
interprets due diligence is to mean that drilling the well to total depth occurs within 16 months of
permit issuance.

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal the action to the Environmental Hearing Board
(Board), pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. § 7514, and the
Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa.C.S. Chapter 5SA. The Board’s address is:



http://www.dep.pa.gov/Business/Energy/OilandGasPrograms/OilandGasMgmt/Forms/Pages/default.aspx

http://www.dep.pa.gov/Business/Energy/OilandGasPrograms/OilandGasMgmt/Forms/Pages/default.aspx



Environmental Hearing Board

Rachel Carson State Office Building, Second Floor
400 Market Street

P.O. Box 8457

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8457

TDD users may contact the Environmental Hearing Board through the Pennsylvania Relay
Service, 800-654-5984.

Appeals must be filed with the Board within 30 days of receipt of notice of this action unless the
appropriate statute provides a different time. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any
right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

A Notice of Appeal form and the Board's rules of practice and procedure may be obtained online
at www.ehb.pa.gov or by contacting the Secretary to the Board at 717-787-3483. The Notice of
Appeal form and the Board's rules are also available in braille and on audiotape from the
Secretary to the Board.

IMPORTANT LEGAL RIGHTS ARE AT STAKE. YOU SHOULD SHOW THIS
DOCUMENT TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, YOU
MAY QUALIFY FOR FREE PRO BONO REPRESENTATION. CALL THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD AT 717-787-3483 FOR MORE INFORMATION. YOU DO NOT NEED A
LAWYER TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE BOARD.

IF YOU WANT TO CHALLENGE THIS ACTION, YOUR APPEAL MUST BE FILED
WITH AND RECEIVED BY THE BOARD WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF
NOTICE OF THIS ACTION.

If you have any questions, please contact the Northwest District Oil and Gas Management office
at 814.332.6860 for assistance.

Sincerely,

ya SR A

Thomas Donohue
Subsurface Permits Environmental Program Manager
District Oil and Gas Operations



http://www.ehb.pa.gov/

http://www.ehb.pa.gov/
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5500-FM-OGO0001A Rev. 11/2007 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP USE ONLY

X DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Permittee’s eFACTS ID Auth ID

L UL g g A OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 295382 1555306
Watershed Name Quality

WELL PERMIT

Permittee OGO# Permit Number Date Issued
EVERGREEN RESOURCE CO 0GO0-68315 37-123-49224-00-00 02/05/2026
Address Farm Name & Well Number Well Serial #
1150 ELK RD HERTZEL SUNSET 4

Municipality County

Pleasant Twp Warren

7% Quadrangle Name Map Section #
WARREN, PA 16365-7715 Warren 5
Phone Project # Latitude Longitude

41-49-25.5000 -79-10-35.7000
Surf Elev at Site Anticipated Maximum TVD Well Type Offset distances referenced to NE corner of map section.
1544 feet 1600 feet oL South 3492 feet West 2703 feet

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown above is evidence of permission granted to conduct activities in accordance with the Oil
and Gas Act and the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, if the well is subject to that act and any rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, subject to the
conditions contained herein and in accordance with the application submitted for this permit. This permit does not convey any property rights.

This permit and the permittee’s authority to conduct the activities authorized by this permit are conditioned upon operator's compliance with applicable law
and regulations.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector, the surface landowner and political subdivision of the date well drilling will begin at least 24
hours prior to commencement of drilling activities.

The permittee hereby authorizes and consents to allow, without delay, employees or agents of the Department to have access to and to inspect all areas
upon presentation of appropriate credentials, without advance notice or a search warrant. This includes any property, facility, operation or activity governed
by the Oil and Gas Act, the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act and other statutes applicable to oil and gas
activities administered by the Department. The authorization and consent shall include consent to the Department to collect samples of wastewaters or
gases, to take photographs, to perform measurements, surveys, and other tests, to inspect any monitoring equipment, to inspect the methods of operation
and disposal, and to inspect and copy documents required by the Department to be maintained. The authorization and consent includes consent to the
Department to examine books, papers, and records pertinent to any matter under investigation pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act or pertinent to a
determination of whether the operator is in compliance with the above referenced statutes. This condition in no way limits any other powers granted to
the Department under the Oil and Gas Act and other statutes, rules and regulations applicable to these activities as administered by the Department.

This permit does not relieve the operator from the obligation to comply with the Clean Streams Law and all statutes, rules and regulations administered by
the Department.

Special Permit Conditions:
Contact the Inspector at least 24 hours prior to commencing any frac/stimulation procedures.

This permit is conditioned upon the well operator obtaining all appropriate approvals, including local, municipal and zoning approvals, and any
revision or modification of those approvals.

The Operator shall comply with the following:

1. Notify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

2. Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site via air, surface water, or groundwater.
3. All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

4. Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

5. Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of the backfilled pit shall be compatible with
surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

6. Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread and incorporated to a depth of at least 6
inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

7. No land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.

This permit expires 02/05/2027 unless drilling is commenced on or before that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Thomas Donohue 2/5/26
Subsurface Permits Environmental Program Manager

ERIC WYMER 310 BEST AVE 814-573-3588
KNOX, PA 16232

Oil & Gas Inspector Address Phone Number



8000-PM-OCGMO0001a Rev. 52012 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

'y . DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
= pennsylvania OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT
PERMIT APPLICATION TO DRILL AND OPERATE A CONVENTIONAL WELL
! DEP USE ONLY [
Notes 0GO# Objection Date - Do not issue before: 123-49224
NC AWM 68315 01/15/2026 A S
Cientld 295382 Date Approved: and-__ = -~ 4t < ottt
: 3 - Bond # Watershed Name:
V21594 T 806 3-apps B SGP 1/30/26 Rl
I(;:\‘:)1/15/26-trs 6: 0112612026 LS | special Cond. - Frac/stim 24, Zoning
PNDI: 12/09/2025 APS#1154072 | Authld 1555306 sield 885589 PFId 889476 $F i 4 466220
Please read instructions before you begin filling in this form.
WELL INFORMATION
Well Operator . DEP ID# Well API# Well Farm Name | Well #
Evergreen Resource Company 295382 s - - - Hertzel Sunset 4
1156 El Roac © ur 41°492550- T | st s
LonG- 79°10 35.70- 83
City | State [ Zip | Municipality Name/ City, Borough, Township County N
Warren | PA 16365 | Pleasant  Township Warren I
“Phone [ Fax Email USGS 7.5 min. quadrangle map | Section
814-688-3998 Warren s
- | 2477 Emergency Phone contact number | 911 address of well site (if available}
X Check if this is a new address 814-688-3998 N/A
| Freshwater mpoundmentName/ | Centraiized Impoundment Name/ Well Pad Name/identification Borrow Area Name/dentification -
identification N/A Identiication N/A | N/A N/A
Surface Elev | Deepest Formation to be penetrated: | Anticipated TVD PERMIT TYPE TYPE OF WELL APPLICATION FEE
1544 Balltown 1600' Check applicable Check applicable. Check applicable.
| Farget Formation(s} proposed for production [ Anticipated Target Top/Bottom TVD | Application s to: O Gas & Conventional
1550 1600 Diiil & new B il 1 $200 (Home Use Well)
Balltown : . : Sl o cl,:ﬂl,,g,?,'::,',égf:)& Total Application Fee § 400
Number of wellbore laterals proposed under this application 0 pe O Injection
3 Deepen well e '
 Total feet of wellbore to be drilled under this application 1600 Ft. O Redril welloore 11 jection,
A ——1{ [3 Alter well disposal
If applymg for a permit to rework an existing well not regnslered or permﬂted 1 Other (specify) 0] Coalbed
 check this box [ ] and enter date drilled, ifknown: ______{see instructions) Methane B;'g;%greemem Id
PNDI Attached: [ Any threatened or endangered “hit” must include a copy of O Gas S
the clearance letter from the applicable agency{ies). = Ienoen | [J Other (specify)
Application submitted as: Coal well:[] Attach Coal Module " 7] . |
CBM well [] Attach Coal Module 1 | Configuration
Non coal well [} Attach justification. JAN 5 2026 [ X vertical
Please see the attached Map 11 or Map 61. - | |0 Horizontai
- [ Deviated
[ Multiple laterals
COORDINATION WITH REGULATIONS AND OTHER PERMITS | Yes | No
1. Will the well be subject to the Qil and Gas Conservation Law? If “No,” go to 2). U =
a. If*Yes"to#1, is the well at least 330 feet from outside lease or unit boundary? O ]
b. Does the location fall within an area covered by a spacing order? O H

¢c. If the well will be multilateral, identify the wellbores on the sketch on page 3 of the plat that will be
completed as conservation and non-conservation.

2. Will the edge of the disturbed area of any portion of the well site of a conventional well be within 100 feet ]
from the edge of any solid blue lined stream, spring or body of water identified on the most current 7%
topographic quadrangle map or wetland greater than one acre in size or in a wetland?

If yes, is a waiver request (form 5500-FM-0G0057) and site-specific E&S control plan attached? O

=

-1- Due: 03/03/26-
01/15/26-trs



8000-PM-QOGM0001a Rev. 5/2012

3. Will the well penetrate or be within 2,000 feet of an active gas storage reservoir boundary? O X
a. If Yes, print the names of: Storage Field: Operator:
4. Is the proposed well location within the permitted area of a landfill? O X
5. Wil the well be drilled within 200 feet from any existing building or an existing water supply? J X |
a. If“Yes,"is written consent from the owner attached? O O
b. If written consent is not attached, is a variance request (form 8000-FM-OOGMO0058) attached? O O
6. Will the well be located where it may impact a public resource as outlined in the “Coordination of a Well ] X
Location with Public Resources” form 5500-PM-OGQ0767? If yes, attach a competed copy of the form and
clearance letters from applicable agencies.
7. Will any portion of the well site be in a Special Protection High Quality O (HQ} or Exceptional Value O (EV) [ D
watershed?
Provide name of special protection stream .
7.1 Will the well be drilled using enhanced drilling or completion technologies into a formation that typically J =
produces gas or petroleum?
8. Is this well part of a development which requires an Earth Disturbance Permit for Oil and Gas Activities ] X
disturbing more than 5 acres? If yes, list the number of the ESCGP approval if the permit has been issued.
8.1 Is the disturbed area of the well site between 1 to 5 acres and in a Special Protection Watershed ] S

10. Will the well or well site be located within a defined 100 year floodplain or where the floodplain is undefined, within 100 feet of the top of
the bank of a perennial stream or within 50 feet of the top of the bank of an intermittent stream. Yes ONo

a. Ifyes, is a waiver request attached that will protect the Waters of the Commonwealth? Yes CONo (O

:71 1. Is the well to be Ib_cated within a H.S area pursuant to §78.77a? Yes ONo B

12. Attach a current Ownership & Control form 8000-FM-OOGMO0118.

The person signing this form attests that they have the authority to submit this application on behalf of the applicant, and that the

ot nlcant information, including all related submissions, is true and accurate to the best of their knowledge.

Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application {Print or| Name of Signer: JOHN STEWART
Type) Date
Qf— Tite:  President ( / q /2 A
[~ Phone: 814-730-1822 °

Application Preparer/Contact: PHILIP L. HAMPSON, PLS HAMPSON SURVEYING




8000-PM-OOGMO002  4/2012 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP |Auth ID £

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION - e LS
pennsytvania OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT USE | Permit # 12349224 | .
DessTaENT o EXmRCIMEITAL PROTECTN WELL LOCATION PLAT ONLY |Project #
PAGE 1 Surface Location
eI C Well is located on topq_ map 3492feet south of latitude 41 - 50 Q0 -

True Latitude: NORTH

41 [’| 29|'| 25|.| 5 |” Found
True Longitude: WEST Rebar
79 |°| 10|'| 35|.| 7 |” gglr"rf:r
- JAN 15 znzs/
K=
g ~
= V. ~
T =
NG Now or Formerly VY, g
-@1: Caledonla Land Company / & 42°E513TW -
c L] ] 1] w
@ & Sunset 4 \ )
% / 358 g
£ 7 g
g o

Lands of

O John and Tiffany
Pond Stewart 7/

~ Now or Formerly
/7  Caledonia Land

' mpany
N 16°31'08" E / ERVEATS
1045' S <

Found 7 %

g \
6 2pnybuo| jo isam 399y £0.2 dow odo

Rebar / V4 0'6\ REGISTERED ')
/ < PROFESSIONAL
/ Philip Lee Hampson =
o
\ SURSEYOR '
Found 7 ) A N0 suos3279 L o 8
Rebar , /7 Q < P‘\.\" .
s Now or Formerly
s ~ Caledonla Land ]
Y A ~ . P
Id a — - 3
%/ Found Found * g 200 w0 eoo PHILIP LEE RSN
BN Rebar No. SU053279
Ay Elk Road
Ny 1447
Applicant/Well Operator Name: DEP ID # Well (Farm) Name: Well # Serial
Evergreen Resource Company 295382 Hertzel Sunset 4
] ] icipality: Type: .
Address 1150 Elk Road, Warren, PA 16365 County Warren Mugfggg;nt Township e e oil
911 gddress of well site: USGS 7% Quadrangle Mop Map Section: Surface Elevation:
N/A Name:  wWarren - 412 5 1544 ft.
Zromer. "Phillp L HampsonPLS la1aran822 | CaSunsetd | 12/8/2025 | 1v=200' |Acreage: +/-21 Acres
Lat. & L Metadoto Method:| A 4 Datum: Elevation Metadat A ) Datum: S Date:
o Diect 6PS | 4745w | " NADS3 |Wethod Scaled LIDAR w17 NGVD 29 | 12/8/25




Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP 1D# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
Evergreen Resource Company 295382 Hertzel Sunset 4
Surface Landowner / Lessor: [Angle & Course of Deviation (Drilling): [Anticipated True Vertical [Anticipated Total}
! Depth Feet (TVD): easura% Depth
Uohn and Tiffany Stewart None 1600 Zec:oﬂ )
1
Target Formation(s) Deepest Formation to be penetrated;  [Number of thal footage to be
Balliown Balltown aterals:0 drilled all laterafs:
0
Surface Owner/Water Purveyor w/Water Supply within 1000°/3000’ Latitude Longitude of Water Supply
John and Tiffany Stewart 414920.2791040.0
Municipality: where the well will be drilled, Municipality: where the well will be drilled,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet

Pleasant Township

Conewango Township

The Clty of Warren

Mead Township Coal related parties

Cherry Grove Township

Watson Township

Deerfield Township

Brokenstraw Township




8000-PM-OOGM0001a Rev. 5/2012
Record of Notification / Written Consent

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTOIN

%a pennsyl\rania QFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT
PERMIT APPLICATION TO DRILL AND OPERATE E‘;’:l"’z";“‘_esmg s
A CONVENTIONAL WELL e e
Record of Notification Evergreen Resource Company 395382
DEPUSE | APSH
ONLY
Notification
List the following: surface landowner; surface landowners and water purveyors with water supplies within 1000 feet; municipality where . S |w Cenified uo:fg' f means and attach proo.
the well will be drilled; adjacent municipality; gas storage operator if within 2000 feet. Mark the boxes, “X,” which show the parties’ 2 § 228 £ altales
interests. Use additional forms if you need more space. You are required fo notify each of these parties. § (&) _§ §‘ ;& @
Notification: Signature below name indicates the party's acknowledgement of receipt of the well q ;-f’ sa& g =
i ficati 5 |az8. |8
location plat and serves as proof of notification g & g § S g| & J— Witen
2 8 1328|232 Sent Return Receipt Affictavil Consent
Print Name: John and Tiffany Stewart Address: 1150 Elk Road
Warren, PA 16365 X X X
Signalture
Print Name: Pleasant Township Address: 8 Chari Lane
Warren, PA 16365 X | 1200925 120117125
Signature
Print Name: Conewango Township 4 Address: 4 Fireman Street
Warren, PA 16365 X 12/09/25 12/29/25
Signature
Print Name: The City of Warren Address: 318 West Third Avenue
X Warren, PA 16365 X 12/09/25 121225
Signalure
Print Name; Mead Township X Address: 119 Mead Blvd.
Clarendon, PA 16313 X 12/09/25 12M16/25
| Signature

Record of Written Consent

Check applicable box

Wiritten Consent: Signature below indicates the party’s approval of the well location, or indicates written consent and waives the 15-day objection period where applicable.

Surface Owner Water Well within 200 feet Building within 200 feet
Sﬁwewmﬁfmﬂt“““ "1/ = - =
Pri Sign Name: Address: Date: 0 0 0
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: ‘ 0 O M
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: ’ 0 0 -
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: I O - -




8000-PM-OCOGMO0001a 3/2012

PERMIT APPLICATION TO DRILL AND OPERATE

Farm Name - Well #
Hertzel - Sunset 4

A CONVENTIONAL WELL ) SEF T
Record of Notification Evergreen Resource Company 395382
DEPUSE | APS#
ONLY
Notification
List the following; surface landowner; surface landowners and water purveyors wilh water supplies within 1000 feet; municipality where o 5 |w Certiied Iuo'lf Dth:a mesnslond stiachiproot
the well will be drilled; adjacent municipality: gas storage operator if within 2000 feet. Mark the boxes, "X, which show the parties’ 2 § geg SlerVaCiBaies
interests. Use additional forms if you need more space. You are required to notify each of these parties. % o _§ '?g § g
Notification: Signature below name indicates the party’s acknowledgement of receipt of the well 5 “gf& S p=
N oge . S P (‘_g_
location plat and serves as proof of naotification g 8 g § g g| & - .
o S | & g,_g Tl 2 Sent Retum Receipt Affidavil Consent
Print Name: Cherry Grove Township Address: 6039 Cherry Grove Road
Clarendon, PA 16313 X | 120925 12116125
Signature
Print Name: Watson Township  x Address: 2011 Route 337
Tidioute, PA 16351 X | 12/00/25 1212125
Sianature
Print Name: Deerfield Township  x Address. P.O. Box 188
Youngsville, PA 16371 X | 12/09/25 12/29125
Signature
Print Name: Brokenstraw Township  x Address: 770 Rouse Avenue
Youngsville, PA 16371 X | 1200925 12/15/25
Signature
Print Name: Address:
Signature

Record of Written Consent

Written Consent: Signature below indicates the party’s approval of the well location, or indicates written consent and waives the 15-day objection period where applicable.

Check applicable box

Surface Owner Water Well within 200 feet Building within 200 feet
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date ] O 0
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: 0 0 0
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: | ] 0 0
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: ] 0] 0 0
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: | 0 0 0




‘ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

E ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the revarse
[ so that we can return the card to you.
| W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece
or on the ﬁ_font_ if space permits. '
| 1. Article Addressad to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A_Si

ature

T Agent

Qa 14%(']@(@&_ 0 Add

Z Recejved by (Prinfed Name) C. Date of Daivery
ea Han fdarmw (&2/(7/25

 Pleasant Township
8 Chari Lane

'~ Warren, PA 16365

D. Is delivery address difterent from item 17 1 Ves
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

| ﬂﬂﬂ@MWWMWWMﬂMMMH

402 9634 5121 4552 74

| @ Articla Niimbar fTranefor fomme ame oo

[

! 9589 0710 5270 2101 ?La?

3. Service Type

g Adult Signature
Adull Signature Restelcted Deli

3 Certitied Mali® o

Q0 Certified Mail Restricted Deliv
O Cotlect on Delivery o

Lin I TR

L3 Priorily Mail Express®

£ Registerod Majl*~

O Regisiered Mail Reslrigied
Dehvary

0 ngnatum Confirmationt

0 Signaturs Contirmation

":elivary Restricted Dalivary Restrictod Delivary

a5

! Rastr
[T cted Defivery

| PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02.000-9053 &

| ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
Articla Addrassed to:

Conewango Township
4 Fireman Street
Warren, PA 16365

9590 9402 9634 5121 4552 81

Domestic Return Recaipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent
O Addressee

VI AR e

D. 's delivery addrass differert from item 17 1 Yes
¥f YES, enter delivery address below: J No

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

L3 Adult Signature O Reglsterad Mall™

[ Adult Signatura Restrictad Delivery O Reglstered Mail Restricted

4 Certified Mall® Delivery

1 Centified Mail Restricted Delivery 3 Signature Conﬂmatfon'"

0 Collect on Dalivery 1 Signatura Confimation
= Delivary Restricted Dellvery Rostricied Defivery

e

|
- I

5 Arilnio Aleebs (Toaoed-

5589 0710 SE?d 21,01 ?b27 78 1 Restricted Delvery

b

[ tover $500

| PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 s
i

Domastic Return Receipt

[
]

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

2
3
5
2
(73]
-
FS
ﬁ
5
5
Q
p
[
a
Z
TH
73

TFieceived by (Printeddbime)

C. Date of Delivery

[2-/A

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

[3

MHARLY,

LW

A

[ No

Hf YES, enter defivery address below:

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

s0 that we can returmn the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

The City of Warren

318 West Third Avenue
Warren, PA 16365

{J Priority Mail Express®

L) Registerad Mail*

11 Registerad Mail Restricted

gnature Restricled Delivery

Certified Mail®

3. Service Type
0 Adult Signature
{1 Adult Sw

b

VUG I

Delivery
O Signature Confirmation™

€] Signature Confirmation

Restricted Delivery

9590 9402 9634 5121 4552 98

3, peinla Moumbhar Tranefar frm earvica tahat)

[ Cerlified Mail Restricted Delivery

1 Collect on Defivery

[0 Cofiect on Dedivery Rostricted Delfvery

%589 0?10 5270 230} ?kE7 Ll

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 &

estricted Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt



" SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

& Complete items 1,2, and 3.
| & Print your name ang

S0 that we can retur

n the card to you.
B Attach this card to th

__oronthe front if spa
1. ik ot .

ce permits,
T D

Mead Township
| 119 Mead Blvq.

Clarendon, PA 16313

| ll!}lslﬂlc{ I!QLI!ILI!HH W

| 34 5121 4553 04
2 Artirte Nt e o service abej
|

| PS Form 3811, July 2020 psny 7530-02-000-9053 g

address on the reverse

e back of the mailpiece,

a E‘i”ff_ﬂ ??.?dww Restrictsd Delivery
9589 0710 3270 2101 7t
e e

COMPLEYE THIS SEC TION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature

i Agent
Printed Namej

»
D. Is delivery address different fror itor 17 O Yes
If YES, anter defivery atdress below: MR No

3. Service Type

[0 Acutt Signaturg

£l Adult Signature Restricted Detivery
W Centified Mai®
O Certitind pail Restriclad Qeivery
B3 Collect on Delivery

2 Priority Mail Fxpress®
[ Registerad Majjie
8] Re?islered Mait Restricted
Oallvery
O Signature ConfimnationT™
0 Signaturg Conlirmation
Restricted Delivery

g? 5y

ticted Defivery

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
| ® Completa items 1, 2, and 3.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
. $o that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
| or on the front if space permits
| 1. Article Addressed to:

Cherry Grove Township

6039 Cherry Grove Road
Clarendon, PA 16313

Domastic Return Recaipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

W Agent
_ L3 Addressee
C. Date of Dalivery
-
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ . 0

W0y (Printed Name) I

3. Service Type

;! IEBRT AR

9402 9634 5121 4553 11
Artirls .P\ITr;;h:;TTr:an::E-.rm:q—.::-.—ru.'_n_

9589 0710 5270 210) 727

| el
| 2
i

0 Aduit Signature

L] Adut Signature Restricted Dalivery
Certifiod Mui@

O Certitiod Mait Restric

O Collect on Delivery

Y Fallnee ae

Y7

0 Priarity Mail Exprass®
D Registorod Mail+
3 Registered Ma# Roslricted
Debvary
O signature Confirmation™
01 Signature Confirmation

tad Dofivery

Nefivery Restriclad Dellvary

I
| PS Form 3811, July 2020 psn 7530-62-000-9053 y-4

Restricted Delivery

Reastricted Dalivery

Domestic Aeturn Receipt

O Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

S

1 Addressee
ate o Delivery
' %:ZLL_
ju!

T Agent
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

E Complete items 1, 2,and 3.
B Print your name and addr
ess on the
8o that we ean return the card to yn::ur e

B Attach this card to the b
ack of the
or on the front if space permits, il

1. Asticle Addressed to:

Dearfield Township
P.0. Box 188
Youngsville, PA 16371

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELH;’ERY

Addressee\_
(C Date of ehvery

(Pnn ed Name}

fc’*

i3 :sdeﬂvery address different from ftern 17 l'_'l Yes
f YES, enter delivery address baiow: O Ne

llllll!l”ll”llllllIHHIHIHI!IIIHIHHIH Lot R
2 9634 5121 4553 35 2‘;:’.};‘;9&3&‘]’{; e gg;‘s‘em m:: .
- g chl'nbgwmmmed Delivery u] Slgnat?re Confirmatipri™
‘155‘3 IJ?].D SE?B El[]l ?!:.F."r‘ Egumm”gdm? %;MM Umgmlﬁ;ﬁw
ail
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000.5053 & I — i
‘Domestic Return” Reaceipt

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits._

A. Signature

"'E-—-"‘""'D Agent

X £J Addressee
F__’ﬁa{elved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
(AR Lnn & | DS]AS

1.. Article Addressed to:
Brokenstraw Township
770 Rouse Avenue
Youngsville, PA 16371

D. 15 defivery address ditfevent from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 7 Ne

A O I

9580 9402 9634 5121 4553 42

T Certlied Mail®

122 Priotity Mail Express®

0 Registered Mail™

1 Registered Mail Restricted
Dehvery

1 Signature Confirnation™

{3 Signature Confimnation

3. Service Type
3 Aduht Signature
[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
(3 Coitect on Delivery

__g;,ﬁﬂjﬂ&ﬂumbﬁr_mamfammmn pyr—p——— ;11 oa al_lDieiNeryFlesl.ﬁctad Defivery  Restrictod Delivery
g5ag 0710 5270 2101 7627 lh e Fashicter Detivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PS 7530-02-000-3053 5

Domestic Return Receipt
1



. Peansylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search |D: PNDI-853374
PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_evergreen_2026_853374 FINAL_1.pdf

1. PROJECT INFORMATION

Project Name: Evergreen 2026

Date of Review: 12/9/2025 08:16:06 AM

Project Category: Energy Storage, Production, and Transfer, Energy Production (generation), Oil or Gas - new
wells, expansion of well field

Project Area: 14.29 acres

County(s): Warren

Township/Municipality(s): Pleasant Township

ZIP Code:

Quadrangle Name(s): WARREN

Watersheds HUC 8: Upper Allegheny

Watersheds HUC 12: Morse Run-Allegheny River

Decimal Degrees: 41.823361, -79.177237

Degrees Minutes Seconds: 41° 49° 24 1007" N, 79° 10" 38.539" W

2. SEARCH RESULTS

Agency Results Response

PA Game Commission Conservation Measure No Further Review Required, See Agency
Comments

PA Department of Conservation and No Known Impact No Further Review Required

Natural Resources

PA Fish and Boat Commission No Known Impact No Further Review Required

U.S. Fish and Wildiife Service No Known Impact No Further Review Required

Pennsylvania Natural Diversity Inventory (PNDI) records indicate that while threatened and endangered and/or special
concern species and resources are in the project vicinity and that recommended Conservation Measures should be
implemented in their entirety to avoid and minimize impacts to these species, no further coordination is required with
the jurisdictional agencies. If a DEP permit is required for this project, DEP has the discretion to incorporate one or
more Conservation Measures into its permit. This response does not reflect potential agency concerns regarding
potential impacts to other ecological resources, such as wetlands.

Page 1 of 6



Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search 1D: PNDI-853374 '~

PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_evergreen 2026_853374_FINAL 1.pdf

Evergreen 2026
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Page 2 of 6



. Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources

FPNDI Receipt: project_receipt_evergreen_2026_853374_FINAL_1.pdf

Project Search 1D: PNDI-853374

Evergreen 2026
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Pennsyivania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search |D: PNDI-853374 .
PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_evergreen_2026_853374_FINAL 1 .pdf

RESPONSE TO QUESTION(S) ASKED

Q1: Will the action include disturbance to trees such as tree cutting (or other means of knocking down, or bringing
down trees, tree topping. or tree frimming), pesticide/herbicide application or prescribed fire?
Your answer is: No

Q2: Does the action area contain any caves (or associated sinkholes, fissures, or other karst features), mines, rocky
outcroppings, culverts, or tunnels that could provide habitat for hibernating bats?
Your answer is: No

3. AGENCY COMMENTS

Regardless of whether a DEP permit is necessary for this proposed project, any potential impacts to threatened
and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources must be resolved with the appropriate
jurisdictional agency. In some cases, a permit or authorization from the jurisdictional agency may be needed if
adverse impacts to these species and habitats cannot be avoided.

These agency determinations and responses are valid for two years (from the date of the review), and are
based on the project information that was provided, including the exact project location; the project type,
description, and features; and any responses to questions that were generated during this search. If any of the
following change: 1) project location, 2) project size or configuration, 3) project type, or 4) responses to the
questions that were asked during the online review, the results of this review are not valid, and the review must
be searched again via the PNDI Environmental Review Tool and resubmitted to the jurisdictional agencies. The
PNDI too! is a primary screening tool, and a desktop review may reveal more or fewer impacts than what is listed
on this PNDI receipt. The jursidictional agencies strongly advise against conducting surveys for the species
listed on the receipt prior to consultation with the agencies.

PA Game Commission
RESPONSE:

Conservation Measure: Potential impacts to state and federally listed species which are under the jurisdiction of both
the Pennsylvania Game Commission (PGC) and the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service may occur as a result of this
project. As a result, the PGC defers comments on potential impacts to federally listed species to the U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service. No further coordination with the Pennsylvania Game Commission is required at this time.

PA Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
RESPONSE:

No impact is anticipated to threatened and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources.

PA Fish and Boat Commission
RESPONSE:

No Impact is anticipated to threatened and endangered species and/or speciai concern species and resources.

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
RESPONSE:

No impacts to federally listed or proposed species are anticipated. Therefore, no further consultation/coordination
under the Endangered Species Act (87 Stat. 884, as amended; 16 U.S.C. 1531 et seq. is required. Because no take of
federally listed species is anticipated, none is authorized. This response does not reflect potential Fish and Wildlife
Service concerns under the Fish and Wildlife Coordination Act or other authorities.

Page 4 of 6
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. Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search ID: PNDI-853374
PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_evergreen_2026 853374 FINAL_1.pdf

4. DEP INFORMATION

The Pa Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) requires that a signed copy of this receipt, along with any
required documentation from jurisdictional agencies concerning resolution of potential impacts, be submitted with
applications for permits requiring PNDI review. Two review options are available to permit applicants for handling PNDI
coordination in conjunction with DEP's permit review process involving either T&E Species or species of special
concern. Under sequential review, the permit applicant performs a PNDI screening and completes all coordination with
the appropriate jurisdictional agencies prior to submitting the permit application. The applicant will include with its
application, both a PNDI receipt and/or a clearance letter from the jurisdictional agency if the PNDI Receipt shows a
Potential Impact to a species or the applicant chooses to obtain letters directly from the jurisdictional agencies. Under
concurrent review, DEP, where feasible, will allow technicat review of the permit to occur concurrently with the T&E
species consultation with the jurisdictional agency. The applicant must still supply a copy of the PNDI Receipt with its
permit application. The PNDI Receipt should also be submitted to the appropriate agency according to directions on
the PNDI Receipt. The applicant and the jurisdictional agency will work together to resolve the potential impact(s). See
the DEP PNDI policy at hitps.//conservationexplorer donr pa. goviconientresources

Page 5 of 6



Pennsylvania Depariment of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search ID: PNDI-852374 . -
PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_evergreen_2026_853374_FINAL_1.pdf

5. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The PNDI environmental review website is a preliminary screening tool. There are often delays in updating species
status classifications. Because the proposed status represents the best available information regarding the
conservation status of the species, state jurisdictional agency staff give the proposed statuses at least the same
consideration as the current legal status. if surveys or further information reveal that a threatened and endangered
and/or special concern species and resources exist in your project area, contact the appropriate jurisdictional
agency/agencies immediately to identify and resolve any impacts.

For a list of species known to occur in the county where your project is located, please see the species lists by county
found on the PA Natural Heritage Program (PNHP) home page (www nal tage stale pa us). Also note that the
PND! Environmental Review Too! only contains information about species occurrences that have actually been
reported to the PNHP.

6. AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

PA Department of Conservation and Natural U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Resources Pennsylvania Field Office

Bureau of Forestry, Ecological Services Section Endangered Species Section

400 Market Street, PO Box 8552 110 Radnor Rd; Suite 101

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8552 Staie College, PA 16801

Email: RA-HeritageReview(@pa gov Email: IR1_ESPenni@mfws qov
NO Faxes Please

PA Fish and Boat Commission PA Game Commission

Division of Environmental Services Bureau of Wildlife Management

595 E. Rolling Ridge Dr., Bellefonte, PA 16823 Division of Environmental Review

Email: RA-FBPACENDTIFY @pa gov 2001 Elmerton Avenue, Harrisburg, PA 17110-9797

Emaii: RA-PGC_PNDI{Epa gov
NO Faxes Please

7. PROJECT CONTACT INFORMATION

Name: Philip L. Hampsen

Company/Business Name: Hampson Surveying
Address: 105 Willoughby Avenue

City, State, Zip: Warren, PA 16365

Phone:(814 )730-1822 Fax:( )
Email: hampson@westpa.net

8. CERTIFICATION

| certify that ALL of the project information contained in this receipt {including project location, project
size/configuration, project type, answers to questions) is true, accurate and complete. In addition, if the project type,
location, size or configuration changes, or if the answers to any questions that were asked during this online review
change, | agree to re-do the online environmental review.,

H M _Digitally signed by 01/06/2026
applicanlprdj r nt signatu ePh"ip Hampson o

Date: 2026.01.06
Hampson gs:3s3; 0500

Page 6 of 6
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Philip L Hampson
Text Box
Mineable coal lies in the Allegheny formations.  The peaks of the hills in this quadrangle are showing the Pottsville formation which is below the Allegheny.
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1/29/26, 7:05 AM Sent Items - Sympson, Lane - Outlook

m Outlook

Hertzel Sunset 4 & Sunset 8 CDOW Applications

From Sympson, Lane <lsympson@pa.gov>
Date Mon 1/26/2026 10:26 AM

To  Philip Hampson <hampson@westpa.net>

Good Morning Phil,

I'm currently reviewing the Hertzel Sunset 4 and Sunset 8 conventional well permits and just have one item to
request. Will you please provide the non-coal determination for both of these sites? It seems to be missing from
the submitted documents.

Thank you!

Lane Sympson, P.G. | Licensed Professional Geologist
Department of Environmental Protection | Oil and Gas Management
Northwest District Office

230 Chestnut Street | Meadyville, PA 16335

Phone: 814.332.6854 | Fax: 814.332.6121

www.dep.pa.gov

https://outlook.office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAKALGAAAAAAHY QDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWgO0A7ynHNTOLUU%2Bolv61c%2F colwADSBgoTQAA?... 171
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é"b i COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Auth # — useAg: ;Y |
ré Pﬁﬂﬂfﬂyﬁemfm DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1555307 1154072
OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM e ¥ Faciity #
885589 889476
FIX Client # Sub-fac #
295382 1466229

Request for Approval of
Alternative Waste Management Practices

Please read instructions on back before completing this form.

Well Operator DEP ID Wel Permit or Registration Number

Evergreen Resource Company 295382 123-49224

Address Wel Farm Name

1150 Elk Road Hertzel

City State Zip Code Well # Serial #

Warren PA 16365 Sunset 4

Phone Fax County Municipality

814-688-3993 Warren Pleasant Township

INTENDED ALTERNATIVE PRACTICE Check the appropriate box and complete the applicable section of
the form.

I:l For temporary containment of fluids and wastes generated during drilling, altering, or completing a well, complete
Section A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56 for regulations.

E For disposal of drill cuttings from above the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE WASTE DISPOSAL
PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.61 for regulations.

g For disposal of residual waste and drill cuttings from below the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE
WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.62 or § 78.63 for regulations.

D For onsite pretreatment systems being used to treat frac flowback fluid for reusefrecycling or transportation to a permitted
treatment/disposal facility, complete Sections A and C. See 25 PA Code 78.56; 78.61; 78.62 & 78.63 for regulations,

A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment of pollutional substances and
wastes from drilling, altering, or completing a well. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

a) Check the box below and fill in the dates the pit will be used if you are requesting a variance from the requirement that the
bottom of the pit be at least 20 inches above the seasonal high groundwater table for a pit that exists only during dry times
of the year and is located above groundwater. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56(a){4)(iii).

|:| Variance requested; dates to be used, from to

b) Check the box below if you are requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment.

Approval of an other alternative practice is requested. Describe the type of waste and the temporary containment method.
Include information which will demonstrate that the proposed aiternative practices will provide equivalent or superior
protection to the practices indentified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

JAN 15 2018
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B. ALTERNATIVE WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice to dispose of drill cuttings or residual wastes
at the well site. Describe the type of waste, including any additives, and the proposed alternative practice. Include
information that will demonstrate the proposed practice will provide protection equivalent or superior to the practices
identified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.61, 78.62, or 78.63.

Evergreen Resource Comany is requesting DEP approval for disposal of uncontaminated drill cuttings into a
structurally sound and initially unlined drill pit (to be lined later).

Before the drill cuttings enter the pit, fresh water will be injected into the blooie line, eliminating dust. The pit will be
located more than 100' from a stream or wetland.

Sill Run lies +/-3500' west of the clearing limits, there aren't any wetlands within 400’ of the project.

The attached site plans depict the proposed well and pit locations (depending upon soils,drainage and other
conditions observed during construction) and any stream, wetland or building that may be within 250’ of the well.
According to the Map Unit Description of Warren and Forest Counties, the soit at the well location is Wharton silt
loam (WhD).

Historical records indicate fresh water will be encountered at a depth of 420",

Prior to fracing, a 20 mil liner will be instalied in the pit on top of the drill cuttings to contain frac fluids.

The pit will be backfilled, graded and seeded and mulched.

Ph and conductivity will be tested and reported according to regulations.

C. ONSITE PRETREATMENT OF DRILLING FLUIDS OR FRAC FLOWBACK FLUID

Complete this section if requesting approval of an onsite mob:le pretreatment system for drilling fluids and/or frac flowback for

Check the appropriate box or boxes that best describe the planned treatment on site.
Use of chemicals or technologies not part of the original permitted well site or in the PPC plan.

Storage of dnlhng flwds or frac ﬂowback for recycle/reuse.
Transportation of drllllng ﬂurds or frac ﬂowback for recyclelreuse

DD_DD&’—

Disposal of the original waste stream andfor any new waste streams created through pretreatment at an
approved permitted facility.

Provide a narrative description for all boxes checked above including pretreatment facility design and methodolog. y {use
additional pages if necessary)

o
—

c) Company/contractor for the onsite treatment facility including name, address, contact person and contact information.

d) Disposal location and permit number for all residual waste generated from the treatment process:

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

Signature of Applicant / Well Operator Print or Type Signers Name and Title Date
John Stewart, President

(e V1/ac
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EP USE ONLY |
Approved [[] Denied Conditions: [X] YES, see below or attached. Date
. NO
I:R)E[E’ressentz-nti\.fe: Brian Ayers O 02.04.26
Conditions: B

Please adhere to the attached special conditions.

Instructions

Use this form to apply for approval of alternative waste management practices under 25 Pa. Code § 78.56, 78.61,

78.62, or 78.63.

Complete this form and submit it with all other necessary documentation. Label each attachment with applicant's

name and the information item it refers to.

Send your application to the Oil and Gas Management Program at the appropriate DEP regional office:

PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Northwest Regional Office

230 Chestnut Street

Meadville, PA 16335-3481
Phone: 814-332-6860
Fax: 814-332-6121

PA DEP

Qil & Gas Management Program

Northcentral Regional Office

208 West Third Street

Williamsport, PA 17701-6448
Phone: 570-321-6550
Fax: 570-327-3565

PA DEP

Qil & Gas Management Program

Southwest Regional Office

400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 152224745
Phone: 412-442-4015
Fax: 412-442-4328




8000-PM-OOGMO002  4/2012 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP |Auth ID #
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION -
%mﬁ OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT USE S| Permit # 12349224
OEPARTMENT OF ENVIRGNMENTAL PROTEGTION WELL LOCATION PLAT ONLY |Project #
PAGE 1 Surface Location
Defiotes)tocution ofitopia Well is located on topq_ map 3492feet south of latitude 4L - 50° 00~
True Latitude: NORTH Found
B ) " Rebar
41 49| | 25{.| 5 Found
True Longitude: WEST Rebar Fence
79 |°| 10| 35{.| 7 [ Corner
=
5 ~
= / N
L &5 Now or Formerly Y, 5
Lo Caledonla Land Company -
| § insota \ 542°5913"W &
2 ' 358 2
oy /7 / &
= a
& o
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Pond Stewart p /
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~  Caledonla Land

T8I °Pmibuoj jo ysom 199) €0l dow odo

' Company
Found 7 % N 16°31'08"E / w“\" EA] %
Rebar / 1045 P4 OQ\ REGISTERED &
/ PROFESSIONAL
/ Philip Lee Hampson -
o
\ SURVETD -
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P Caledonla Land
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/s P -
WorA - e
K R Found = o o 400 600 PHILIP LEE HAMPSON
BN Rebar No. SUD53279
oy Elk Road
NG\ T-417
Applicant /Well Operator Name: DEP ID § Well (Farm) Nome: Well # Serial §
Everegre;: ﬁres‘g;:rce Company 205382 oINS Hertzel Sunset 4
A%res% 1150 Elk Road, Warren, PA 16365 C \Warren M Bleasant Township | - Oil
911 address of well site: USGS 7K Quedrangle Map Map Section: Surface Elevation:
N/A Nome: Warren - 412 1544 "
%Qﬁ:& orPhillpLHampson.PLS ;;:‘;33:_1322 DW%KSunsem D?f%/g/gozs sm;'f:-=200' E:Lge: +/-21 Acres
Lat. & Long Metadata Method:| Accuracy: Dotum: Elevation Metodata | Accuracy: Dotum: Survey Dote:
Direct GPS +/-15' & NAD 83 |wmetnos: Scaled|LIDAR " NGVD29 |12/8/25




Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free 'phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP ID# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
Evergreen Resource Company 295382 Hertzel Sunset 4
Surface Landowner / Lessor: [Angle & Course of Deviation {Driling): [Anticipated True Vertical [Anticipated Total|
. Depth Feet (TVD): MeasuredDE?epth
Llohn and Tiffany Stewart None 1600 "1:30“' MD):
Target Formation(s): Deepest Formation to be penetrated:  [Number of Total footage to be
Balltown Balltown aterals:0 drilleg all laterals:
0
Surface Owner/Water Purveyor w/Water Supply within 1000°/3000° Latitude Longitude of Water Supply
John and Tiffany Stewart 414920.2791040.0
Municipality: where the well will be drilled, Municipality: where the well will be drilled,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet

Pleasant Township

Conewango Township

The City of Warren

Mead Township Coal related parties

Cherry Grove Township

Watson Township

Deerfield Township

Brokenstraw Township




Note: Wells will be completed
on existing roads.

O
10°X15" Drill / Frac
Pit (Typ.)

A minimum of 100" must be maintained
between pits and mapped blue line streams.

Note: Diversien Channel must be plugged to

prevent drill and frac fluids from leaving the site.

Note: Both John and Tiffany
Stewart and Caledonia
Land Company approve of
the proposed drill / frac

pit locations.

Now or Formerly

Caledonla Land Company Sunset 3

WN-7-363

Scale: 1" = 200'

@HAMPSON
SURVEYING

105 Willoughby Avenue eWarren, PA 16365
(814)730-1822 » hampson@westpa.net
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Date: 01/06/2026

Exhibit - Site Map
for
Evergreen Resource Company

Hertzel Farm

Pleasant Township, Warren County

Pennsylvania
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Special Conditions:

AWDNMI1

The Operator shall comply with the following:

Motify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site
via air, surface water, or groundwater.

All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of
the backfilled pit shall be compatible with surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated
to stabilize surface soil.

Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread
and incorporated to a depth of at least & inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

Mo land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.
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